On February 26, 2025, the Board of Directors approved the new Share Buyback Plan (Share Buyback Plan), in 
accordance with the following terms and conditions (in compliance with Appendix G of CVM Resolution 80/22), 
authorizing the Company to acquire up to 23,801,131 (twenty-three million, eight hundred and one thousand, one 
hundred and thirty-one) common shares, corresponding to 2.77% of the total shares issued by the Company and 
10% of the outstanding shares. 

Cancellation of treasury shares 
On February 26, 2025, the Company's Board of Directors approved the cancellation of 28,071,881 (twenty-eight 
million, seventy-one thousand, eight hundred and eighty-one) common shares, with no par value, issued by the 
Company and held in treasury, without a reduction in the share capital. With the approval of share cancellation, the 
Company’s share capital comprises 857,928,119 (eight hundred fifty-seven million, nine hundred twenty-eight 
thousand, one hundred and nineteen) registered, book-entry common shares without par value. 

Share buyback program of subsidiary BRF 
On February 26, 2025, subsidiary BRF’s Board of Directors approved, within the scope of the program for the 
acquisition of shares issued by it, an additional 15,000,000 common shares.